MICROSERVER™
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 01720 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©2007 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 7/08 MKT-0111 MPC-1241 CELERIS MICROSERVER—1 OF 11
ORDERING GUIDE
Communication Protocols
Celeris® MicroServer
BMS Network Protocol
BMS protocol BACnet over Ethernet
BACnet over IP
BMS network connection RJ-45
Implementation
Conformance Class 3
BIBBS—BBC (BACnet Building
Controller)
Data transfer rates
(points per second)
Read requests/second:
• 50 sustained
• 100 peak
Write commands/second: 30 maximum
Celeris Network Protocol
Building network ANSI 709.1–LonTalk protocol
TP1250 transceiver
Celeris network
connection
22 AWG, Level IV, twisted-pair cable (no
shield)
BASE NUMBER
PROTOCOL
200 = LonTalk/BACnet
OPTION
PWR = 24 Vac/Vdc DIN-mounted power supply module
WPA = 90-264 Vac wall mount power supply (North American
and Japanese style plug)
WPE = 90-264 Vac wall mount power supply (European style
plug)
WPU = 90-264 Vac wall mount power supply (United Kingdom
style plug)
SRV 200 - PWR
The Phoenix Controls Celeris® MicroServer™ facilitates
communication between the Celeris LONWORKS®-based
environmental control system and the BACnet-capable Building
Management Systems (BMSs). The server performs bidirectional
translations between LonTalk and BACnet to manage read requests and
write commands between the BMS and the Celeris room-level devices,
ensuring safe and reliable communications. The server functions as a
room-level, suite level or floor-level data concentrator, collecting data
from room-level devices and making these available to the BMS
through a single Ethernet/IP connection.
The MicroServer is recommended for small- to medium-scale projects.
FEATURES
• Integration flexibility with most BMS vendors offering BACnet
• Supports up to 35 devices or 350 points
• Small compact enclosure
• All solid-state design; no moving fans or hard drives
• Internal battery provides graceful shutdown on power loss and
sustains the MicroServer over power fluctuations
• Flexible mounting options
SPECIFICATIONS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Applications and Installation ............................2
Wiring..............................................................5
Points ...............................................................6
Maintenance and Troubleshooting ...................9
BACnet Functionality of the MicroServer ......10
Enclosure
• Plastic, DIN rail or screw-mount
chassis, plastic cover
• Cooling–Internal air convection
Dimensions
4.820" H x 6.313" W x 2.438" D
(12.24 mm H x 16.04 mm W x 6.19 mm D)
Approx. Weight
1.7 lbs (0.8 kg)